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UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2010

Particulars

(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations
(b) Other Operating Income

Expenditure
a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade and work-in-progress

b) Consumption of raw materials
c) Purchase of traded goods
d) Employee Cost
e) Depreciation
f) Other Expenditure
Total
Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional ltems (1-2)
Other Income
Profit before Interest & Exceptional ltems (3+4)
Interest
Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)

Exceptional items
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)

Tax expense

Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)
Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)

Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11-12)

Paid-up equity share capital {Ordinary - (Equity) Shares of Rs. 2/- each}
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet

Earnings Per Share (EPS)
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (Rs.)

b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Rs.)

Public shareholding

- Number of shares

‘- Percentage of shareholding

Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding

a) Pledged / Encumbered

- Number of shares

- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)

b) Non-encumbered

- Number of shares

- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)

- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)

* for the quarter only.

Notes:
1. The Company has only one business segment - Paints.
2.
the end of the quarter.
3.
regulatory approvals. Since the sale has not been concluded, the above financial results do not reflect the impact thereof.
4.
& Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
6.

Three Months
Ended
30.06.10

49091
93

(4569)

33112
2871
2475
714
9835
44438
4746
615
5361
91
5270

5270

1568
3702

3702
6921

1.07*

1.07*

84482781
24.41

Nil
Nil
Nil

261589683
100.00
75.59

UNAUDITED

Corresponding
Three Months
Ended
30.06.09

37152
111

(1713)

22692
2226
2100
612
7629
33546
3717
344
4061
83
3978

3978

1140
2838

2838
6377

0.89 *

0.89*

83745453
26.26

Nil
Nil

Nil

235127011
100.00
73.74

(Rs. In Lakhs)

AUDITED

Year
Ended
31.03.2010

168417
451

(1281)

97548
11480
8977
2641
34074
153439
15429
1822
17251
311
16940

16940

4926
12014

12014
6921
55604

3.65

3.65

84482781
24.41

Nil
Nil

Nil

261589683
100.00
75.59

There were no pending investors' complaints at the beginning of the quarter. No complaint was received during the quarter. There were no pending investors' complaints at

The Company has entered into an agreement with Punjab National Bank and Pnb Principal Insurance Broking Private Limited on 23rd June 2010 for the sale of its entire
shareholding of 125,000 equity shares of Rs. 100/- each in Pnb Principal Insurance Advisory Company Private Limited at a consideration of Rs. 5,01,38,750/-, subject to

Earnings per share for corresponding periods are not comparable in view of issue of 2,72,00,000 equity shares on preferential basis on 13th November, 2009.

The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th July, 2010. These results

http://www.bergerpaints.com/investors/quarterly-reports/apr-jun-10-11.php
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have been subjected to a ‘Limited Review' by the statutory auditors of the Company.

BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office:
Berger House,
129 Park Street

Kolkata 700 017

http://www.bergerpaints.com/investors/quarterly-reports/apr-jun-10-11.php

Kolkata
Dated: 29th July, 2010

By Order of the Board of
Directors

SUBIR BOSE

Managing Director
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