+

(Rs. In Lakhs)

		UNAUDITED			
	Particulars	Three Months Ended 30.06.10	Corresponding Three Months Ended 30.06.09	Year Ended 31.03.2010	
1.	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	49091	37152	168417	
	(b) Other Operating Income	93	111	451	
2.	Expenditure				
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade and work-in-progress	(4569)	(1713)	(1281)	
	b) Consumption of raw materials	33112	22692	97548	
	c) Purchase of traded goods	2871	2226	11480	
	d) Employee Cost	2475	2100	8977	
	e) Depreciation	714	612	2641	
	f) Other Expenditure	9835	7629	34074	
	Total	44438	33546	153439	
3.	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	4746	3717	15429	
4.	Other Income	615	344	1822	
5.	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	5361	4061	17251	
6.	Interest	91	83	311	
7.	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	5270	3978	16940	
8.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	
9.	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	5270	3978	16940	
10.	Tax expense	1568	1140	4926	
11.	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	3702	2838	12014	
12.	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	
13.	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	3702	2838	12014	
14.	Paid-up equity share capital {Ordinary - (Equity) Shares of Rs. 2/- each}	6921	6377	6921	
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet			55604	
16.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (Rs.)	1.07 *	0.89 *	3.65	
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Rs.)	1.07 *	0.89 *	3.65	
17.	Public shareholding				
	'- Number of shares	84482781	83745453	84482781	
	'- Percentage of shareholding	24.41	26.26	24.41	
18.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	261589683	235127011	261589683	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75.59	73.74	75.59	

* for the quarter only.

Notes:

- 1. The Company has only one business segment Paints.
- 2. There were no pending investors' complaints at the beginning of the quarter. No complaint was received during the quarter. There were no pending investors' complaints at the end of the quarter.
- 3. The Company has entered into an agreement with Punjab National Bank and Pnb Principal Insurance Broking Private Limited on 23rd June 2010 for the sale of its entire shareholding of 125,000 equity shares of Rs. 100/- each in Pnb Principal Insurance Advisory Company Private Limited at a consideration of Rs. 5,01,38,750/-, subject to regulatory approvals. Since the sale has not been concluded, the above financial results do not reflect the impact thereof.
- 4. Earnings per share for corresponding periods are not comparable in view of issue of 2,72,00,000 equity shares on preferential basis on 13th November, 2009.
- 5. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
- 6. The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th July, 2010. These results

have been subjected to a 'Limited Review' by the statutory auditors of the Company.			
Kolkata			
Dated: 29th July, 2010			
BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED	By Order of the Board of Directors		
Registered Office:			
Berger House,	SUBIR BOSE		
129 Park Street	Managing Director		
Kolkata 700 017			